



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

A SECURITY REQUIREMENT IS ASSOCIATED
WITH THIS PROCUREMENT.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Electrical & Electronics Products Division
L'Esplanade Laurier
East Tower, 4th floor,
Ottawa
Ontario
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet Wildland Fire Detection System Système de détection des feux de végétation	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 23507-220356/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 005
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 23507-220356	Date 2021-12-08
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$HN-465-80456	
File No. - N° de dossier hn465.23507-220356	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST on - le 2021-12-14 Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Nadeau, Alexandra	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur hn465
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 296-9279 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 953-4944
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation amendment 005 is issued to address questions from potential bidders.

1. Questions and Answers, all questions appear in their original format and language. The T.A's response appears in **red**.

Question #1: As per Sec 6.1: (a) Mandatory security clearance.

As a relatively new company we do not have security clearance currently but have obtained it under previous corporate entities after award of a contract that required it. We are willing to undergo the procedure commencing immediately however we need to know if this requirement negates our ability to submit a bid. We are all Canadian citizens and bondable and happy to submit to any clearance requirements.

Answer #1:

Yes you can submit a bid, as per section 1.1 of the solicitation clearance is required prior to awarding the contract not at bid closing.

Question #2: Also, we are including technology developed in the EU in our solution; Could this also preclude our submission? Do we need security clearance for our foreign technology partner?

Answer #2:

It depends, individuals requiring access to classified or protected information, assets or sensitive work sites must meet the security requirements as indicated in Part 6.1.1 of the solicitation. If you are simply procuring their technology and they will not have any access to classified information about the project there should be no issue.

Question #3: What about our subcontractors for installation or maintenance, do they also need to have preexisting security clearance as a company or maybe even as onsite individuals?

Answer #3:

They do not need pre-existing security clearance, after Contract award a vendor can sponsor its subcontractors for required clearance. The subcontractors do however need to have security clearance prior to starting the work as per Annex C – SRCL part B -> unscreened personnel may not be used for portions of the work.

Question #4: Perhaps PWGSC plans on sponsoring the selected bidder (and their partners/representatives/key personnel) for security clearance as has been the case in the past but any further clarification on this issue is greatly appreciated.

Answer #4:

Yes, we can sponsor you for security clearance, please complete Part A, B and C of the form 186 attached to get the process started.

Reminder: Appendix A - Photos of Towers must be requested by email to the Contracting Authority at alexandra.nadeau@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca.

All other terms and conditions remain the same



Request for Private Sector Organization Screening (PSOS) Demande d'enquête de sécurité sur une Organisation du Secteur Privé (ESOSP)

A ▶ Type of application (check one) Type de demande (cocher une seule case)		
<input type="checkbox"/> New Nouvelle	<input type="checkbox"/> Upgrade Cote de sécurité plus élevée	
B ▶ Information on proposed organization Renseignements sur l'organisation candidate		
1 Legal name Raison sociale	2 Business name (if different from legal name) Nom de l'organisation (si différent de la raison sociale)	
3 Mailing address - Adresse postale	4 Civic address - Adresse municipale	
5 Organization telephone No. - N° de téléphone de l'organisation	6 Organization Fax No. - N° de télécopieur de l'organisation	
7 Surname and given name of contact person (Canadian Official) Nom et prénom de la personne-ressource au Canada	8 Title of contact person Titre de la personne-ressource	
9 Telephone No. of contact person N° de téléphone de la personne-ressource	10 E-mail address of contact person Adresse électronique de la personne-ressource	
11 Preferred language of correspondence (check one) Langue de correspondance (cocher une seule case) ▶ <input type="checkbox"/> English Anglais <input type="checkbox"/> French Français		
C ▶ Information on registered or head office in Canada (if different from section B) Renseignements sur le siège social ou le bureau principal au Canada (si différents de ceux fournis à la section B)		
1 Legal name Raison sociale	2 Business name (if different from legal name) Nom de l'organisation (si différent de la raison sociale)	
3 Civic address - Adresse municipale		
D ▶ Reason(s) for PSOS request (check those that apply and provide details in space provided) Raison(s) de la demande d'ESOSP (cocher la ou les cases appropriées et fournir des détails dans l'espace prévu à cette fin)		
<input type="checkbox"/> Contract or RFP (provide number) Contrat ou DDP (indiquer le numéro) ▶ _____		
<input type="checkbox"/> Sub-contract (provide number) Contrat accordé en sous-traitance (indiquer le numéro) ▶ _____		
<input type="checkbox"/> Program or project (provide name) Programme ou projet (indiquer le nom) ▶ _____		
<input type="checkbox"/> Major Crown project (provide name) Grand projet de la Couronne (indiquer le nom) ▶ _____		
<input type="checkbox"/> Other (provide details) Autres (donner des détails) ▶ _____		
E ▶ Information on security requirements Renseignements sur les exigences relatives à la sécurité		
1- Indicate level(s) of personnel security screening required (check those that apply) Indiquer le ou les niveaux requis de l'enquête de sécurité sur le personnel (cocher la ou les cases appropriées)		
<input type="checkbox"/> Reliability status* Cote de fiabilité*	<input type="checkbox"/> Secret	<input type="checkbox"/> NATO Secret Secret OTAN
	<input type="checkbox"/> Top Secret Très secret	<input type="checkbox"/> COSMIC Top Secret COSMIC Très secret
* This level is required for access to Protected A, Protected B and Protected C information or assets. * Ce niveau est nécessaire pour l'accès à des renseignements ou à des biens Protégé A, B ou C.		